

BIDDER agrees to perform all the work described in the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS for the following unit prices or indicated sums:

**CITY OF GALENA, ILLINOIS
COMMERCE STREET LOT IMPROVEMENTS 2023**

BID SCHEDULE

NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	LOUIE'S TRENCHING SERVICE		BEN WIENEN EXCAVATING		M&N SPROULE CONSTRUCTION	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Mobilization & Miscellaneous	1 LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 64,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1 LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
3	Inlet Protection: Install, Maintain & Removal	3 EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 333.33	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00
4	Exploratory Excavation	2 HRS	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
5	Concrete Washout	1 EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
6	Earthwork, incl. Pavement and C&G Removal	1460 CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 19.86	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 32,120.00
7	PCC Curb & Gutter, IDOT B6.12	580 LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 31,900.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 30,160.00
8	PCC Sidewalk, 5" thick	70 SY	\$ 135.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,000.00
9	Stone Base	1,410 TON	\$ 20.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 29,610.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 42,300.00
10	HMA Surface Course Mix C, N50, 3" in two lifts	490 TON	\$ 128.00	\$ 62,720.00	\$ 178.57	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 69,090.00
11	Tack Coat CSS-1H	150 GAL	\$ 2.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 13.33	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 345.00
12	1-1/2" Electrical Conduit, PVC, Trenched	155 LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,720.00
13	24" diameter x 48" depth PCC pier for street light	3 EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
14	Manhole Adjustment w/ PCC collar	3 EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
TOTAL BID				\$ 159,770.00		\$ 195,630.00		\$ 259,735.00